
JUVENILE FIRESETTING INTERVENTION PROGRAM 

CONTACTS 
 

UTAH 
CONTACT – KIM PASSEY 

(801) 284-6363 or (801) 284-6350 – kpassey@utah.gov  

These listings may not provide the specific service but can provide regional contact information. 

 

STATE OF UTAH 
Kurt Nielsen 

Office of the State Fire Marshal 

5272 S. College Drive, Suite 302 

Murray, UT  84123 

801-284-6363 or 801-284-6350 

kpassey@utah.gov 

 

GOSHEN AND ELBERTA 
Heather Hofer 

Goshen Fire Department 

P.O. Box 335 

Goshen, UT  84633 

801-667-3510 or 801-667-2160 

hihofer@gmail.com 

 

 

HILDALE, UT AND COLORADO CITY, AZ 
Dell Barlow 

Hildale/Colorado City Fire Department 

P.O. Box 248 

Hildale, UT  84784 

435-874-2400 

dellbarlow@hccfd.org 

 

 

LAYTON CITY 
Douglas K. Bitton 

Layton City Fire Department 

437 N Wasatch Drive 

Layton City, UT  84041 

801-336-3940 or fax 801-336-3811 

dbitton@laytoncity.org 

 

CLEARFIELD AND WEST POINTE 
Chris Tremea 

North Davis Fire District 

381 North 3150 West 

West Point, UT  84015 

801-540-7094 or fax 801-525-6935 

ctremea@nofires.org 

 

HILL AIR FORCE BASE 
Kenneth Kipp 

Hill Air Force Base Fire Department 

7755 CES/CEF 

5935 C Ave. Bldg. 9 

Hill AFB, UT  84056 

801-777-0236 or 801-430-2192 

Kenneth.Kipp@HillAF.mil 
 

KAYSVILLE AND FRUIT HEIGHTS 
James Dotson 

Kaysville City Fire Department 

175 S Main 

Kaysville City, UT  84037 

801-544-2860 

jdotson@kaysvillecity.com 

 

PRICE 
Paul Bedont 

Price City Fire Department 

87 North 200 East 

Price, UT  84501 

435-696-3187 

paulb@priceutah.net 

 

 

RIVERDALE 
Riverdale Fire Services 

4334 South Parker Drive 

Riverdale, UT  84405 

801-394-7481 

 

 

 

ROY 
Jerry Becraft 

Roy City Fire Department 

5051 South 1900 West 

Roy, UT  84067 

801-774-1189 

jbecraft@royutah.org 
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SALT LAKE CITY 
Russ Whitney 

Salt Lake City Fire Department 

315 East 200 South 

Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

801-799-41212 

Russell.whitney@slcgov.com 

 

 

SANDY 
Lenore Corey 

Sandy City Fire Department 

9010 South 150 East 

Sandy, UT  84070 

801-568-2944 

lcorey@sandy.utah.gov 

 

 

SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY 
Jennifer Ross 

South Salt Lake Fire Department 

2600 S Main Street 

South Salt Lake City, UT  84115-3200 

801-483-6041 

jross@southsaltlakecity.com 

 

 

WASATCH COUNTY 
Park City Fire Department 

736 W Bitner Road 

Park City, UT  84098-5432 

435-940-2500 

www.pdfd.org 

 

 

WEST VALLEY CITY 
Waylynn Wardle 

West Valley City Fire Department 

801-963-3336 

Waylynn.wardle@wvc-ut.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SALT LAKE COUNTY 
Community Services Bureau 

Unified Fire Authority 

801-743-7150 

communityassistance@ufa-slco.org 

 

 

 

 

SOUTH JORDAN 
Sean Hines 

South Jordan Fire Department 

1600 West Towne Center Drive 

South Jordan, UT  84095 

801-254-0948 or fax 801-254-8356 

shines@sjc.utah.gov 

 

 

SYRACUSE 
Kyle Nance 

Syracuse Fire Department 

1869 South 3000 West 

Syracuse, UT  84075 

801-614-9614 

knance@syracuseut.com 

 

 

WEST JORDAN 
Paul Brockbank 

West Jordan Fire Department 

7601 S. Jordan Landing Blvd. 

West Jordan, UT  84084 

801-260-7354 

paulbr@wjordan.com 
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